At the commencement of a lease, the lease liability is measured at the present value of payments expected
to be made during the lease term.  Subsequently, the lease liability is reduced by the principal portion of
lease payments made.  The intangible right-to-use asset is initially measured as the initial amount of the
lease liability, adjusted for lease payments made at or before the lease commencement date, plus certain
initial direct costs.  Subsequently, the intangible right-to-use asset is amortized on a straight-line basis over
its useful life.  The University uses an estimated incremental borrowing rate as the discount rate for leases.
The borrowing rate varies from 0.9% to 3.82% depending on the length of the lease as of June 30, 2022
and 2021.

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY
(A Component Unit of the State of New Jersey)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

June 30, 2022 and 2021

59

The table below represents the financial adjustment for the July 1, 2020 GASB 87 adoption and rollforward
to June 30, 2021:

Statement of Net Position as of June 30, 2021

As Previously

Reported

GASB
Statement

No. 87
Adjustment

Restated at
June 30, 2021

Assets and deferred outflows
Total current assets $ 28,704,550 $ 157,952 $ 28,862,502
Total non-current assets 632,856,218 3,858,433 636,714,651

Total assets 661,560,768 4,016,385 665,577,153

Total deferred outflow of resources 49,811,430 - 49,811,430

Total assets and deferred outflows $ 711,372,198 $ 4,016,385 $ 715,388,583

Liabilities and deferred inflows

Total current liabilities $ 36,702,338 $ 295,064 $ 36,997,402
Total noncurrent liabilities 571,524,582 2,618,925 574,143,507

Total liabilities 608,226,920 2,913,989 611,140,909

Total deferred inflows of resources 47,688,201 1,246,993 48,935,194

Total liabilities and deferred inflow of

resources $ 655,915,121 $ 4,160,982 $ 660,076,103

Net position

Net investment in capital assets 101,058,516 - 101,058,516

Restricted
Expendable 9,040,619 - 9,040,619
Unrestricted (54,642,058) (144,597) (54,786,655)

Total net position $ 55,457,077 $ (144,597) $ 55,312,480

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY
(A Component Unit of the State of New Jersey)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

June 30, 2022 and 2021

60

The tables below represent the schedule of maturity for current lessee and lessor arrangements as of
June 30, 2022:

Lessee Maturity Schedule

Years Ending June 30, Principal Interest Total

2023 $ 516,096 $ 76,320 $ 592,416
2024 235,803 67,347 303,150
2025 (1,438) 62,065 60,627
2026 55,600 57,414 113,014
2027 620,514 43,304 663,818
2028-2030 818,028 30,111 848,139

Total $ 2,244,603 $ 336,561 $ 2,581,164

Lessor Maturity Schedule

Years Ending June 30, Principal Interest Total

2023 $ 152,619 $ 29,887 $ 182,506
2024 151,077 25,729 176,806
2025 160,006 21,213 181,219
2026 169,231 16,504 185,735
2027 178,858 11,526 190,384
2028-2030 317,098 9,444 326,542

Total $ 1,128,889 $ 114,303 $ 1,243,192

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY
(A Component Unit of the State of New Jersey)

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
Schedules of Proportionate Share of Net Pension Liability - Last 10 Years* - Unaudited

June 30, 2022

62

Public Employees’ Retirement System (PERS)

Reporting Fiscal Year
(Measurement Date,

June 30,)

Stockton’s Proportion of
the Net Pension Liability

Stockton’s
Covered

Employee Payroll

Stockton’s
Proportionate

Share of the Net
Pension Liability
as a Percentage

of its Covered
Employee Payroll

Plan Fiduciary Net